
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 26 March 2022

P 4/5 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SWIFT JUSTICE 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 19/03/2022, R7, P 3P 3P 1P 4/1/2P. Braddon 538762 5/4258

 2 BENNY BOW Last start placegetter DUB, 08/01/2022, R7, P 2P 4P 8P 4/1/1P. Braddon 538764 7/6189

 3 TOWNSON BEACH Dropping in grade GUN, 17/03/2022, R4, P 7P 6P 8P 4/1/2L. Haaring 516062 13/1129

 4 QUEUE FOR QUIDS Weighted points score TOW, 12/02/2022, R6, 6 6P 6P 8P 4/1/2J. Lee 526259 6/484

 5 CAWBOURNE BIG AL Last start winner DUB, 19/03/2022, R12, P 1P 1P 4P 5/2J. Woodham 535123 3/2201

 6 BROOKE'S DREAM Last start winner DUB, 19/03/2022, R1, P 1P 5P 5/4D. Lee 549099 1/0105

 7 SECRET LAYLA Last start placegetter DUB, 19/03/2022, R11, P 2P 1P 1P 5/1P. Braddon 538761 4/3237

 8 AT RANDOM Last start placegetter DUB, 19/03/2022, R11, P 3P 3P 8P 5/1J. Lee 542580 4/3168

 9 LUNAR HALO Last start placegetter DUB, 19/03/2022, R12, P 2P 7Y 5P 5/2J. Mcguiness 530225 3/2130

 10 MORAINE HALLIE Unrequired at last meeting DUB, 19/03/2022, R12, P 7P 7P 6P 5/4J. Mcguiness 541509 1/099

 11 MIN JAM SAYA Unrequired at last meeting DUB, 19/03/2022, R11, P 6P 6P 7P 5/1A. Ginn 528338 6/484

 12 SWEET MARIE Unrequired at last meeting DUB, 19/03/2022, R11, P 6P 6P 5P 5/1R. Littlefield 521192 5/384

 13 CRACKLES STREET 1 Unrequired at last meeting DUB, 19/03/2022, R12, P 7P 1P 4P 5/4P. Meredith 538423 1/082

 14 JACOBITE TARTAN Dropping in grade DUB, 09/03/2022, R8, P 6P 6P 2P 5/1D. Kerr 546144 6/4171

 15 SLINGSHOT DARIUS Dropping in grade DUB, 19/03/2022, R11, P 6P 7P 6P 5/1C. Tuntler 548306 8/7162

 16 WESTERN HERO 2 Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R9, P 5P 2P 3P 5/1G. Pickering 533646 15/8204

 17 RAIN'S DELIGHT Weighted points score DUB, 22/01/2022, R9, P 5P 6P 1P 5/2P. Braddon 538759 3/2186

 18 MEEKA'S ANGEL 2 Weighted points score BAT, 21/03/2022, R10, P 6P 3P 3P 5/1E. Hughes 528264 10/8185

 19 MIN JAM SUMA Weighted points score COO, 13/03/2022, R5, Y 3Y 5Y 2Y 5/2V. Pickering 528339 4/2175

 20 CRYSTAL MAIDEN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 09/03/2022, R7, P 4P 4P 4Y 5/2R. Hawker 528759 4/2145

 21 ARROGANT SALLY Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 3P 5/4L. Haaring 543615 1/0126

 22 DAYLIGHT AHEAD Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R12, P 6P 1P 2P 5/4J. Woodham 543539 1/0123

 23 ARROGANT GARTH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R5, P 4P 5P 6P 5/4L. Haaring 543612 1/0117

 24 SMILING STAN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 15/03/2022, R9, P 7P 8P 5P 5/4R. Hawker 545854 2/0114

 25 MISCHIEF PAL Weighted points score GBN, 18/03/2022, R3, P 8P 7P 5P 5/2D. Kerr 536224 3/2108

 26 BETTY PEPPER Weighted points score BAT, 27/12/2021, R6, P 8P 3P 7P 5/4J. Mcguiness 528274 1/0103

 27 ARROGANT SUZY Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R7, P 6P 7P 7P 5/3L. Haaring 526118 3/1102

 28 MR. CASH 1 Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 3Y 5/1G. Pickering 499631 7/6101

 29 RAGLAN VIPER 2 Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 8P 5/3G. Pickering 526873 8/193

1 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 22 March 2022 - 10:22 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 26 March 2022

P 4/5 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 ARROGANT LILLIE Weighted points score DUB, 04/03/2022, R4, P 7P 8P 8P 5/2L. Haaring 508586 3/290
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 26 March 2022

P 5 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CAWBOURNE BIG AL Last start winner DUB, 19/03/2022, R12, P 1P 1P 4P 5/2J. Woodham 535123 3/2201

 2 BROOKE'S DREAM Last start winner DUB, 19/03/2022, R1, P 1P 5P 5/4D. Lee 549099 1/0105

 3 SECRET LAYLA Last start placegetter DUB, 19/03/2022, R11, P 2P 1P 1P 5/1P. Braddon 538761 4/3237

 4 AT RANDOM Last start placegetter DUB, 19/03/2022, R11, P 3P 3P 8P 5/1J. Lee 542580 4/3168

 5 LUNAR HALO Last start placegetter DUB, 19/03/2022, R12, P 2P 7Y 5P 5/2J. Mcguiness 530225 3/2130

 6 MORAINE HALLIE Unrequired at last meeting DUB, 19/03/2022, R12, P 7P 7P 6P 5/4J. Mcguiness 541509 1/099

 7 MIN JAM SAYA Unrequired at last meeting DUB, 19/03/2022, R11, P 6P 6P 7P 5/1A. Ginn 528338 6/484

 8 SWEET MARIE Unrequired at last meeting DUB, 19/03/2022, R11, P 6P 6P 5P 5/1R. Littlefield 521192 5/384

 9 CRACKLES STREET 1 Unrequired at last meeting DUB, 19/03/2022, R12, P 7P 1P 4P 5/4P. Meredith 538423 1/082

 10 JACOBITE TARTAN Dropping in grade DUB, 09/03/2022, R8, P 6P 6P 2P 5/1D. Kerr 546144 6/4171

 11 SLINGSHOT DARIUS Dropping in grade DUB, 19/03/2022, R11, P 6P 7P 6P 5/1C. Tuntler 548306 8/7162

 12 WESTERN HERO 2 Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R9, P 5P 2P 3P 5/1G. Pickering 533646 15/8204

 13 RAIN'S DELIGHT Weighted points score DUB, 22/01/2022, R9, P 5P 6P 1P 5/2P. Braddon 538759 3/2186

 14 MEEKA'S ANGEL 2 Weighted points score BAT, 21/03/2022, R10, P 6P 3P 3P 5/1E. Hughes 528264 10/8185

 15 MIN JAM SUMA Weighted points score COO, 13/03/2022, R5, Y 3Y 5Y 2Y 5/2V. Pickering 528339 4/2175

 16 CRYSTAL MAIDEN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 09/03/2022, R7, P 4P 4P 4Y 5/2R. Hawker 528759 4/2145

 17 ARROGANT SALLY Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 3P 5/4L. Haaring 543615 1/0126

 18 DAYLIGHT AHEAD Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R12, P 6P 1P 2P 5/4J. Woodham 543539 1/0123

 19 ARROGANT GARTH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R5, P 4P 5P 6P 5/4L. Haaring 543612 1/0117

 20 SMILING STAN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 15/03/2022, R9, P 7P 8P 5P 5/4R. Hawker 545854 2/0114

 21 MISCHIEF PAL Weighted points score GBN, 18/03/2022, R3, P 8P 7P 5P 5/2D. Kerr 536224 3/2108

 22 BETTY PEPPER Weighted points score BAT, 27/12/2021, R6, P 8P 3P 7P 5/4J. Mcguiness 528274 1/0103

 23 ARROGANT SUZY Weighted points score GUN, 17/03/2022, R7, P 6P 7P 7P 5/3L. Haaring 526118 3/1102

 24 MR. CASH 1 Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 3Y 5/1G. Pickering 499631 7/6101

 25 RAGLAN VIPER 2 Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 8P 5/3G. Pickering 526873 8/193

 26 ARROGANT LILLIE Weighted points score DUB, 04/03/2022, R4, P 7P 8P 8P 5/2L. Haaring 508586 3/290
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 26 March 2022

P MDN 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SUBZERO TRANS AM 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 19/03/2022, R4, P 2P 2P 3P M/1R. Harrison 539488 0/0134

 2 KARINYA GAZELLE 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 19/03/2022, R1, P 2P 3P M/1J. Portelli 549418 0/0132

 3 KARINYA KELLINA 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 15/03/2022, R3, P 3P M/1J. Portelli 549416 0/0117

 4 DUSTY ARMATREE 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 19/03/2022, R1, P 3P 3Y 7Y M/1V. Pickering 542942 0/080

 5 JACOBITE PIA Last start placegetter GBN, 18/03/2022, R1, P 3P 8P M/1D. Kerr 543143 0/074

 6 EXTREMIST Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 07/03/2022, R3, P 8P 3P M/1D. Kerr 543699 0/074

 7 KARINYA GOZO 2 First start M/1J. Portelli 549415 0/00

 8 SENORITA WILLOW Unrequired at last meeting DUB, 19/03/2022, R1, P 5P 5Y 5P M/1J. Woodham 523594 0/054

 9 SUPREME SWORD Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 15/03/2022, R4, P 5P M/1G. Kilpatrick 547783 0/050

 10 WINLOCK JIMMY Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R1, P 4P 4P M/1C. Tuntler 551800 0/061
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 26 March 2022

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SWIFT JUSTICE 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 19/03/2022, R7, P 3P 3P 1P 4/1/2P. Braddon 538762 5/4258

 2 CARLA'S MAGIC Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R9, P 4P 2P 1P 4/1/1P. Braddon 528838 11/10216

 3 LEKTRA LITTLE Weighted points score BAT, 21/03/2022, R9, P 4P 1P 4P 4/1/2B. O'Neil 533918 12/7213

 4 SWIFT DYLAN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R9, P 6P 2P 5P 4/1/1G. Pickering 528435 12/3201

 5 WENDY BYRDE Last start placegetter DUB, 19/03/2022, R7, P 2P 5P 5P 5/1A. Ginn 429252 9/6201

 6 MEEKA'S ANGEL 1 Unrequired at last meeting DUB, 19/03/2022, R9, P 6P 3P 3P 5/1E. Hughes 528264 10/8185

 7 SHADEA Unrequired at last meeting DUB, 19/03/2022, R7, P 8P 3P 3P 5/1A. Ginn 541813 6/3165

 8 DAISY'S GIRL 2 Dropping in grade DUB, 15/03/2022, R12, P 3P 4P 5P 5/1E. Hughes 534141 5/4195

 9 BONNIE KEEPING Dropping in grade CAP, 07/11/2021, R7, 5 7C 6C 4C 5/2C. Roberts 537481 8/2164

 10 SWIFT CHESTER 1 Dropping in grade DUB, 19/03/2022, R7, P 4P 8P 3Y 5/1G. Pickering 500085 12/4146

 11 WESTERN HERO 1 Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R9, P 5P 2P 3P 5/1G. Pickering 533646 15/8204

 12 CRYSTAL MAIDEN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 09/03/2022, R7, P 4P 4P 4Y 5/2R. Hawker 528759 4/2145

 13 WINLOCK ABBY Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R7, P 5P 4P 6P 5/4A. Ginn 535618 4/0132

 14 MR. CASH 2 Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 3Y 5/1G. Pickering 499631 7/6101

 15 RAGLAN VIPER 1 Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 8P 5/3G. Pickering 526873 8/193
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 26 March 2022

P 5 400 1-3

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LET'S GO SUZIE Grade order Grade 5 6P 4Y 4P 5/2J. Mcguiness 530158 3/2124

 2 ARROGANT GARTH 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 6P 5/4L. Haaring 543612 1/0117

 3 SMILING STAN 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 5P 5/4R. Hawker 545854 2/0114

 4 SWIFT SHARON 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 3Y 5/3V. Pickering 542218 2/1101

 5 ARROGANT PHOEBE Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 1P 5/4L. Haaring 543611 1/099

 6 BOGAN VALLEY Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 4P 5/4G. Dixon 543509 1/092

 7 JACOBITE SWAN Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 5P 5/4J. Kerr 545348 1/091

 8 CRACKLES STREET 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 4P 5/4P. Meredith 538423 1/082
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 26 March 2022

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JACOBITE SWAN Last start winner GBN, 18/03/2022, R1, P 1P 4P 5P 5/4J. Kerr 545348 1/091

 2 WENDY BYRDE Last start placegetter DUB, 19/03/2022, R7, P 2P 5P 5P 5/1A. Ginn 429252 9/6201

 3 MEEKA'S ANGEL 1 Unrequired at last meeting DUB, 19/03/2022, R9, P 6P 3P 3P 5/1E. Hughes 528264 10/8185

 4 SHADEA Unrequired at last meeting DUB, 19/03/2022, R7, P 8P 3P 3P 5/1A. Ginn 541813 6/3165

 5 DAISY'S GIRL 2 Dropping in grade DUB, 15/03/2022, R12, P 3P 4P 5P 5/1E. Hughes 534141 5/4195

 6 BONNIE KEEPING Dropping in grade CAP, 07/11/2021, R7, 5 7C 6C 4C 5/2C. Roberts 537481 8/2164

 7 SWIFT CHESTER 1 Dropping in grade DUB, 19/03/2022, R7, P 4P 8P 3Y 5/1G. Pickering 500085 12/4146

 8 WESTERN HERO 1 Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R9, P 5P 2P 3P 5/1G. Pickering 533646 15/8204

 9 CRYSTAL MAIDEN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 09/03/2022, R7, P 4P 4P 4Y 5/2R. Hawker 528759 4/2145

 10 WINLOCK ABBY Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R7, P 5P 4P 6P 5/4A. Ginn 535618 4/0132

 11 LET'S GO SUZIE Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R7, P 6P 4Y 4P 5/2J. Mcguiness 530158 3/2124

 12 SWIFT SHARON 2 Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R3, P 4P 7P 3Y 5/3V. Pickering 542218 2/1101

 13 MR. CASH 2 Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 3Y 5/1G. Pickering 499631 7/6101

 14 RAGLAN VIPER 1 Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 8P 5/3G. Pickering 526873 8/193

 15 CRACKLES STREET 2 Weighted points score DUB, 18/12/2021, R2, P 7P 1P 4P 5/4P. Meredith 538423 1/082
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 26 March 2022

P MX 516 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NANGAR PEPPA Last start winner DUB, 19/03/2022, R2, P 1P 7P 1P 5/3D. Barnes 546127 2/1136

 2 DEVIL KING Last start placegetter BAT, 21/03/2022, R6, P 2P 1P 1P 5/3R. Littlefield 548871 2/1173

 3 BOURDAIN Last start placegetter DUB, 19/03/2022, R3, P 2P 1P 2P 5/4J. Barrass 541084 1/0160

 4 DEVIL QUEEN Last start placegetter BAT, 21/03/2022, R6, P 3P 5P 7P 5/4R. Littlefield 548873 1/0105

 5 OMENS Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R5, P 5P 3P 3P 5/4A. Ginn 541814 1/0162

 6 MIDNIGHT JILL Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 5P 5/3R. Hill 539945 2/1105

 7 SWIFT SHARON 1 Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R3, P 4P 7P 3Y 5/4V. Pickering 542218 2/0101

 8 GUNNADOO AVENUE Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R2, P 6P 3P 3P M/1B. Howe 542822 0/0113

 9 SUPERMAN KEEPING Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R5, P 4P 4P M/1C. Roberts 549191 0/092
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 26 March 2022

P 1 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MAGICAL BEAR Last start winner DUB, 19/03/2022, R10, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2P. Braddon 528256 22/21420

 2 SWIFT KEVIN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 15/03/2022, R6, P 5P 2P 6P 1/1G. Pickering 534560 20/10260
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 26 March 2022

P 2 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BESTOW KEEPING Last start placegetter BAT, 21/03/2022, R2, P 2P 6P 1P 2/1/1B. O'Neil 541763 9/8282
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 26 March 2022

P 3 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DIGGER'S MAGIC Last start placegetter DUB, 19/03/2022, R10, P 2P 3P 7P 3/1/2P. Braddon 539811 7/6258

 2 FUSION ART 1 Dropping in grade DUB, 15/03/2022, R7, P 4P 3P 3P 3/1/2R. Hawker 525693 11/8259
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 26 March 2022

P 1 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SWIFT KEVIN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 15/03/2022, R6, P 5P 2P 6P 1/1G. Pickering 534560 20/10260
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 26 March 2022

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FUSION ART 2 Dropping in grade DUB, 15/03/2022, R7, P 4P 3P 3P 3/1/2R. Hawker 525693 11/8259
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 26 March 2022

P M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SUBZERO TRANS AM 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 19/03/2022, R4, P 2P 2P 3P M/1R. Harrison 539488 0/0134

 2 KARINYA GAZELLE 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 19/03/2022, R1, P 2P 3P M/1J. Portelli 549418 0/0132

 3 KARINYA KELLINA 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 15/03/2022, R3, P 3P M/1J. Portelli 549416 0/0117

 4 DUSTY ARMATREE 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 19/03/2022, R1, P 3P 3Y 7Y M/1V. Pickering 542942 0/080

 5 KARINYA GOZO 1 First start M/1J. Portelli 549415 0/00
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 26 March 2022

P 3 516 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MOUNT HOPE Last start placegetter BAT, 21/03/2022, R9, P 3P 3P 6P 3/1/1E. Hughes 523714 12/7237
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 26 March 2022

P 5 516 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DAISY'S GIRL 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 21/03/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 5P 5/4E. Hughes 534141 5/0195

 2 SWIFT DYLAN 1 Dropping in grade DUB, 12/03/2022, R6, P 6P 2P 5P 5/1G. Pickering 528435 12/5201

 3 KING KURU Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R9, P 8P 2P 1C 5/2R. Littlefield 548870 5/3266

 4 SWIFT CHESTER 2 Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R7, P 4P 8P 3Y 5/2G. Pickering 500085 12/2146

 5 HE'S SO HECTIC Weighted points score DUB, 19/03/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 7P 5/1A. Ginn 517501 6/5105
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